## Schedule of Fees, Rates, and Deposits

## Sec 114-119. - Monthly Water Rates-

- (a) Residential rates, single-family dwellings:
  - (1) Ready to serve monthly charge: the minimum monthly charge, per meter size, as listed in the multi-year table below.

Meter Size	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
3/4"	7.13	7.27	7.49	7.71	7.94	8.26
1"	7.13	7.27	7.49	7.71	7.94	8.26
1 ½"	7.13	9.00	9.27	12.00	12.36	15.00
2"	7.13	11.00	11.33	15.00	15.45	20.00

(2) Rate of charge: the charge per 1,000 gallons for all water metered usage, as listed in the multi-year table below.

Volume Rate per 1,000 gal	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
1 - 3,000	1.50	2.00	2.06	2.12	2.19	2.50
3,001 - 10,000	5.50	5.61	5.78	5.95	6.13	6.38
10,001- 25,000	7.00	7.14	7.35	7.57	7.80	8.11
25,001 and Above	8.50	8.67	8.93	9.20	9.47	9.85

- (b) Commercial rates, including schools, multiple unit, apartments, and condominiums:
  - (1) Ready to serve monthly charge: the minimum monthly charge, per meter size, as listed in the multi-year table below.

Meter Size	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
3/4"	7.13	7.27	7.49	7.71	7.94	8.26
1"	7.13	7.27	7.49	7.71	7.94	8.26
1 ½"	7.13	9.00	9.27	12.00	12.36	15.00
2"	7.13	11.00	11.33	15.00	15.45	20.00
3"	7.13	14.00	14.42	20.00	20.60	30.00
4"	7.13	19.00	19.57	30.00	30.90	40.00
6"	7.13	25.00	25.75	50.00	51.50	65.00

(2) Rate of charge: the charge per 1,000 gallons for all water metered usage, as listed in the multi-year table below.

Volume Rate per 1,000 gal	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
1 - 3,000	3.00	3.5	3.61	3.71	3.82	4.50
3,001 and Above	5.90	6.02	6.20	6.38	6.58	6.84

- (c) Irrigation for landscape
  - (1) Ready to serve monthly charge: the minimum monthly charge as listed in the multi-year table below.

Landscape Meter	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
1" and Above	7.00	7.14	7.35	7.57	7.80	8.11

(2) Rate of charge: the charge per 1,000 gallons for all water metered usage, as listed in the multi-year table below.

Volume Rate per 1,000 gal	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
Per 1,000 gal	7.00	7.14	7.35	7.57	7.80	8.11

## 114-118. - Monthly wastewater rates and charges-

- (a) Residential rates, single-family dwellings:
  - (1) Ready to serve monthly charge: the minimum monthly charge, per meter size, as listed in the multi-year table below.

Meter Size	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
3/4" and	13.88	14.16	14.44	14.73	15.02	15.32
Above						

(2) Rate of charge: the charge per 1,000 gallons for all water metered usage, as listed in the multi-year table below.

Volume Rate per 1,000 gal	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
0 - 3,000	1.80	2.25	2.30	2.34	2.39	2.75
3,001-10,000	4.62	4.71	4.81	4.90	5.00	5.10

- (b) Commercial rates, including schools, multiple unit, apartments, and condominiums:
  - (1) Ready to serve monthly charge: the minimum monthly charge, per meter size, as listed in the multi-year table below.

Meter Size	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
3/4" and	13.88	14.16	14.44	14.73	15.02	15.32
Above						

(2) Rate of charge: the charge per 1,000 gallons for all water metered usage, as listed in the multi-year table below.

Volume Rate per 1,000 gal	Current	April 2020	April 2021	April 2022	April 2023	April 2024
1 - 3,000	3.00	3.50	3.57	3.64	3.71	4.25
3,001 and Above	4.62	4.71	4.81	4.90	5.00	5.10

## **Other Fees and Charges**

Type of Charge	Ordinance	<b>Customer Type</b>	Description	Amount Due
	Reference			
Deposit	<del>114-116(a)</del>	Residential	Single family residential	\$100.00
			customers	
Deposit	<del>114-116(a)</del>	Residential	Reactivation or new	<del>\$200.00</del>
			accounts for residential	
			customers	
			who have been	
			terminated for non-	
			<del>payment</del>	
<u>Deposit</u>	<u>114-116 (a)</u>	<u>Residential</u>	Single Family	<u>\$100.00</u>
			<u>residential customers</u>	
Deposit	114-116(b)	Commercial and	Commercial and	Three month's
		multiunit	multiunit customers	service charge for
				similar customer
Deposit	114-116(b)	Commercial and	Temporary service for a	\$1500.00
		multiunit	major construction job	
New Service Fee	114-111.1.	All	For each new service	\$25.00
			account	

Transfer Service Fee	114-111.2	Any	For each account transferred to a different property	\$15.00
Additional service charge	114-119.2(a)	Any	Per annum "customer requested" re-read or field testing of a water meter (2 inches or less)	First: Free Second and subsequent: \$6525.00
Additional service charge	114-119.2(b)	% or 1 inch meter	Bench testing (customer requested)	\$ <del>50</del> 75.00
Additional service charge	114-119.2(b)	1 ½ inch or larger meter	Bench testing (customer requested)	Tested by city-hired contractor at the cost of the customer
Additional service charge	114-119.2(c)	Second occurrence for setting meter in a non-compliant box	Service charge/incident at the location	\$50.00
Fee after disconnection for nonpayment	114-122	Any	Processing fee for any service processed and/or discontinued for any reason	\$50.00
Fee after disconnection for nonpayment	114-122	Any	Tampering Fee	\$75.00
Fee after disconnection for nonpayment	114-122	Any	Disconnection fee with extenuating circumstances	\$40.00
Service Fee	114-128	Any	After hours service fee	\$50.00
Service Fee	114-128	Any	Same day service fee	\$50.00
Temper Fee	114-129	Any	Tamper Fee	\$75.00
Construction meter Rrental Fee	114-130	Any	Monthly, flat-rate rental fee	\$50.00